## P11000093014

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Address)				
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL				
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies Certificates of Status				
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



800213033288

10/24/11--01031--014 \*\*78.75



op5/11

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: House of Praise Recor	ding Studio, In	C	
(PROPOSED CORPORA	TE NAME – <u>MUST INCL</u>	<u>UDE SUFFIX</u> )	
Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	l a check for:	
\$70.00 \$78.75	\$78.75	\$87.50	
Filing Fee Filing Fee	☐Filing Fee	☐Filing Fee,	
& Certificate of Status	& Certified Copy	Certified Copy	
		& Certificate of	
	ADDITIONAL CO	Status	
	ADDITIONAL CO	PPY REQUIRED	
FROM: <u>Yvonne L. Carter</u>		<del> </del>	
Name	(Printed or typed)		
8603 N W 35th Ct. # E  Address			
<i>'</i>	Address		
		201	
Coral Springs, Fl. 33065	0		
City,	State & Zip	2011 OCT 24	
754 404 7400		2 = 1	
754- 484- 7426	-lh		
Daytime 1	elephone number	<b>~</b> 0 ⊒ <b>x</b>	
kubbiz@umail.com			
kvbbiz@ymail.com E-mail address: (to be used			

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I		rding Studio, I	OF TARY OF MIAH.  OF TARY OF MIAH.  OF TARY OF MIAH.
The name of the	corporation shall be:		
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE	,	2011 OCT 24 PM 1:5
	Principal street address		Mailing address, if different is:
	501 N W 46th Avenue		W 35th Court
	Plantation, Fl. 33317	#A	prings, Fl. 33065
		Colaio	prings, i.r. obood
ARTICLE III			
	which the corporation is organized is:	- 6-12-1-1-1-1	
	music production recording services to		
	rdings, Artist development, song writin		
	nd get media attention, we offer full le	ngth recording	Album before they are signed to
recording la	abel.		
ARTICLE IV The number of s	SHARES chares of stock is: 100		
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO	NDC	
	Title: President - Arthur F. Wilson Sr.		:Treasurer - Yvonne L. Carter
Address:	8603 N W 35th Ct. # A		8603 N W 35th ct. # E
	Coral Springs, Ft. 33065		Coral Springs, Fl. 33065
		_	
Name and	Title:Vice President - Shirall Gipson	Name and Title	·
Address:	22285 S.W. 61st Avenue		
	N Boca Raton, Fl. 33428		
., .	Di L		
Name and Address:	Title: Secretary - Brian Jackson 1424 Avon Lane # 312		
Audress.	North Lauderdale, Fl. 33068		
	1401111 Laudendale, 1 1. 00000	<del></del>	
ARTICLE VI	REGISTERED AGENT		
The <u>name and l</u>	Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)		nt is:
Name:	Arthur F. Wilson Sr.		
Address:	8603 N W 35th Ct # A		
	Coral Springs, Fl. 33065	<del></del>	•
ARTICLE VII	INCORPORATOR		
	address of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Arthur F. Wilson Sr.		
Address:	8603 N.W. 35th Ct. # A	<del></del>	•
	Coral Springs, Fl. 33065		
Having been na	nmed as registered agent to accept service of proce	ess for the above sta	ated corporation at the place designated in
this certificate, l	am familiar with and accept the appointment as re	egistered agent and i	agree to act in this capacity
( Lath	11)0		10 11 2011
<u></u>	Required Signature/Registered Agent		10-11-2611 Date
I cubmit this 4s	· · · · · ·		
	ocument and affirm that the facts stated herein as Department of State constitutes a third degree felo		
/ $) $ 00	) 1.70		
L V S P	L_WX Se.		10-11-2011 Date
	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date